SSRS Opinion Panel Omnibus

Study #X8919

TOSU2a.
I wish I was able to get more alone time for myself

TABLE 009
How much do you agree or disagree with the following?

October 4 - 7, 2024

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ——=———————mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A GE LESS -———————---——---—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER ——————————————————————m
FE-  —-——---——————m——— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1004 447 540 157 348 250 249 402 152 151 297 311 263 423 625 355 76 152 127 178 215 347 262 314 321 368
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1004 482 505 199 332 252 221 463 138 143 258 376 263 359 595 387 105 165 117 176 206 382 239 300 316 387
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
Agree (Net) 432 214 208 101 153 116 62 216 57 49 109 162 117 148 240 180 55 77 48 74 77 174 107 129 132 172
=========== 43 44 41 51 46 46 28 47 41 35 42 43 44 41 40 46 52 46 41 42 38 46 45 43 42 44
G G G J
Strongly 198 91 103 56 83 43 16 99 26 22 51 78 55 64 94 102 35 45 22 33 30 91 44 51 68 80
agree 20 19 20 28 25 17 7 21 19 15 20 21 21 18 16 26 34 27 19 19 15 24 18 17 22 21
FG FG G 0] os 0] U
Somewhat 234 123 105 45 70 73 46 117 30 28 58 83 61 85 146 78 19 31 27 41 47 83 63 78 64 92
agree 23 26 21 23 21 29 21 25 22 19 23 22 23 24 25 20 18 19 23 23 23 22 26 26 20 24
E
Neither agree 257 125 131 58 109 47 42 120 26 46 64 98 66 92 151 102 23 47 32 49 54 94 59 73 78 106
nor disagree 26 26 26 29 33 19 19 26 19 32 25 26 25 26 25 26 22 28 27 28 26 24 25 24 25 27
FG FG I
Disagree 315 143 166 39 70 89 116 127 55 48 84 117 80 118 204 105 27 42 36 53 74 114 73 99 106 110
(Net) 31 30 33 20 21 35 52 28 40 33 33 31 30 33 34 27 26 25 31 30 36 30 31 33 34 28
======== DE DEF H P
Somewhat 201 95 100 29 43 61 68 79 36 28 57 76 54 71 135 61 16 26 20 33 52 67 49 67 58 76
disagree 20 20 20 15 13 24 31 17 26 20 22 20 20 20 23 16 15 16 17 19 25 18 20 22 18 20
DE DE H P
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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research. refined.
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SSRS Opinion Panel Omnibus October 4 -7, 2024

Study #X8919

TABLE 009 (continued)
TOSU2a. How much do you agree or disagree with the following?
I wish I was able to get more alone time for myself
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —===—————-mm———mmmm oo REGION
——————————— AGE LESS --——————-----———- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —--——==—==—————————————
FE-  —————————mmmmm—mmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID-

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

PARTY ID

INDEP/
REP DEM OTHER

Strongly 114 48 66 10 27 29 48 48 19 19 27 41 26 47 68 45 11 16 17 20 22 47 24
disagree 11 10 13 5 8 11 22 10 14 13 10 11 10 13 11 12 11 10 14 11 11 12 10
DEF

Don't know/
Refused/Web 0 - 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - - - - - 0 -
blank * * * * * * *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

32 49 33
11 15 9

SSI'S

research. refined.
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SSRS Opinion Panel Omnibus October 4 -7, 2024
Study #X8919

TABLE 010
TOSU2b. How much do you agree or disagree with the following?
It is very important to my mental health to have adequate alone time
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —===—————-mm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS --——————-----———- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —=———————m———mmmmmm oo oo
FE-  —————————mmmmm—mmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1004 447 540 157 348 250 249 402 152 151 297 311 263 423 625 355 76 152 127 178 215 347 262 314 321 368
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1004 482 505 199 332 252 221 463 138 143 258 376 263 359 595 387 105 165 117 176 206 382 239 300 316 387
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Agree (Net) 567 256 299 133 197 139 98 281 75 66 145 214 146 201 306 247 75 99 73 101 116 220 129 154 192 221
=========== 56 53 59 67 59 55 45 61 54 46 56 57 56 56 51 64 71 60 63 57 56 58 54 51 61 57
FG G G J ¢] 0] 0] X
Strongly 463 205 249 98 174 116 75 222 65 58 118 162 123 177 253 204 62 81 61 83 97 182 100 120 175 168
agree 46 42 49 49 52 46 34 48 47 40 46 43 47 49 43 53 59 49 52 47 47 48 42 40 55 43
G G G o] ] X7
Somewhat 104 52 50 35 23 22 24 59 10 8 26 52 24 25 52 44 13 18 13 18 19 38 28 34 17 53
agree 10 11 10 17 7 9 11 13 7 6 10 14 9 7 9 11 12 11 11 10 9 10 12 11 5 14
EF J N Y Y
Neither agree 368 185 178 54 126 94 94 150 50 66 101 132 98 137 246 113 26 57 30 66 74 128 100 121 103 143
nor disagree 37 38 35 27 38 37 42 32 36 46 39 35 37 38 41 29 24 34 26 37 36 34 42 40 33 37
D D H POS
Disagree 70 41 29 12 10 20 29 33 13 11 12 30 18 21 43 27 5 9 13 10 16 34 10 25 21 23
(Net) 7 8 6 6 3 8 13 7 10 8 5 8 7 6 7 7 4 5 11 6 8 9 4 8 7 6
======== E DE
Somewhat 57 36 22 10 7 19 22 26 12 9 10 24 16 16 35 22 5 7 11 6 13 29 9 21 19 17
disagree 6 7 4 5 2 7 10 6 9 7 4 6 6 5 6 6 4 4 10 4 6 8 4 7 6 4
E E

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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SSRS Opinion Panel Omnibus October 4 -7, 2024
Study #X8919

TABLE 010 (continued)
TOSU2b. How much do you agree or disagree with the following?
It is very important to my mental health to have adequate alone time
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —===—————-mm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS --——————-----———- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —=———————m———mmmmmm oo oo
FE-  —————————mmmmm—mmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

Strongly 12 5 7 2 3 1 7 7 1 2 2 6 2 4 8 5 - 2 2 3 3 4 1 4 2 6
disagree 1 1 1 1 1 * 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 * 1 1 2
F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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SSRS Opinion Panel Omnibus

Study #X8919

TABLE 011
TOSU2c. How much do you agree or disagree with the following?
I get less alone time around the holidays
Base: Total Respondents

October 4 - 7, 2024

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ——=———————mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A GE LESS -———————---——---—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER ——————————————————————m
FE-  —-——---——————m——— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1004 447 540 157 348 250 249 402 152 151 297 311 263 423 625 355 76 152 127 178 215 347 262 314 321 368
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1004 482 505 199 332 252 221 463 138 143 258 376 263 359 595 387 105 165 117 176 206 382 239 300 316 387
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Agree (Net) 461 227 225 97 162 119 83 230 43 59 127 163 122 172 254 194 46 83 66 87 90 185 99 132 135 193
=========== 46 47 45 49 49 47 38 50 31 42 49 43 46 48 43 50 44 50 56 50 43 48 41 44 43 50
G I I ¢] 0]
Strongly 206 97 106 37 83 49 36 83 24 30 68 65 55 87 106 98 28 43 27 37 36 96 36 65 63 78
agree 21 20 21 19 25 20 16 18 17 21 26 17 21 24 18 25 27 26 23 21 18 25 15 21 20 20
G H L 0] W
Somewhat 255 130 120 59 79 69 47 146 19 29 59 98 67 85 148 96 18 40 38 50 53 89 62 67 72 115
agree 25 27 24 30 24 27 21 32 14 20 23 26 26 24 25 25 17 24 33 28 26 23 26 22 23 30
IJK I Q
Neither agree 309 147 155 65 107 69 68 115 57 55 82 100 95 112 203 100 27 43 29 51 76 106 74 95 98 115
nor disagree 31 30 31 33 32 27 31 25 41 39 32 26 36 31 34 26 26 26 25 29 37 28 31 32 31 30
H H L P \Y%
Disagree 235 108 125 37 63 65 70 119 39 28 49 114 46 74 138 93 32 39 22 38 40 91 66 74 82 79
(Net) 23 22 25 19 19 26 32 26 28 20 19 30 17 21 23 24 30 24 19 21 20 24 28 25 26 20
======== DE MN
Somewhat 154 72 80 26 41 44 43 71 25 21 36 73 28 53 93 57 15 26 16 27 22 57 48 47 49 57
disagree 15 15 16 13 12 18 19 15 18 15 14 19 11 15 16 15 14 16 13 16 11 15 20 16 16 15
E M U

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BC,

DEFG,

HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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SSRS Opinion Panel Omnibus October 4 -7, 2024

Study #X8919

TABLE 011 (continued)
TOSU2c. How much do you agree or disagree with the following?
I get less alone time around the holidays
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —===—————-mm———mmmm oo REGION
——————————— AGE LESS --——————-----———- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —--——==—==—————————————
FE-  —————————mmmmm—mmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID-

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

PARTY ID

INDEP/
REP DEM OTHER

Strongly 81 36 45 11 22 20 217 48 14 7 12 41 18 22 45 36 16 13 6 10 18 34 18
disagree 8 8 9 6 7 8 12 10 10 5 5 11 7 6 8 9 16 8 5 6 9 9 8
DE K N 0os

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

27 33 22
9 10 6

SSI'S

research. refined.
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SSRS Opinion Panel Omnibus October 4 -7, 2024
Study #X8919

TABLE 012
TOSU2d. How much do you agree or disagree with the following?
I'm more irritable because I don't get enough alone time
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —===—————-mm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS --——————-----———- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —=———————m———mmmmmm oo oo
FE-  —————————mmmmm—mmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1004 447 540 157 348 250 249 402 152 151 297 311 263 423 625 355 76 152 127 178 215 347 262 314 321 368
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1004 482 505 199 332 252 221 463 138 143 258 376 263 359 595 387 105 165 117 176 206 382 239 300 316 387
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
Agree (Net) 359 181 173 78 137 85 58 186 41 51 82 137 101 118 203 142 41 68 33 58 74 142 84 101 103 155
=========== 36 37 34 39 41 34 26 40 29 35 32 36 38 33 34 37 39 41 28 33 36 37 35 34 33 40
G G IK S
Strongly 140 64 74 37 66 27 9 75 10 17 37 51 39 50 67 70 26 35 9 21 26 69 25 28 46 65
agree 14 13 15 19 20 11 4 16 7 12 14 14 15 14 11 18 25 21 8 12 13 18 10 9 15 17
FG FG G I 0] os 0s W X
Somewhat 219 117 99 40 71 58 49 111 30 34 45 86 62 67 137 72 15 33 24 37 48 74 60 73 57 90
agree 22 24 20 20 21 23 22 24 22 24 17 23 24 19 23 19 14 20 20 21 24 19 25 24 18 23
Neither agree 272 124 138 67 111 55 40 121 37 39 74 105 72 94 156 111 25 51 35 48 53 106 64 70 91 111
nor disagree 27 26 27 33 34 22 18 26 26 27 29 28 27 26 26 29 24 31 30 27 26 28 27 23 29 29
FG FG
Disagree 370 178 192 55 83 112 120 154 61 53 101 133 90 147 233 133 39 46 49 70 78 131 91 128 120 121
(Net) 37 37 38 27 25 44 54 33 44 37 39 35 34 41 39 34 37 28 42 40 38 34 38 43 38 31
======== DE DE H R R Z
Somewhat 198 108 90 36 51 63 48 78 29 31 59 69 45 83 124 72 17 26 29 37 42 65 53 67 64 67
disagree 20 22 18 18 15 25 22 17 21 22 23 18 17 23 21 19 16 15 25 21 21 17 22 22 20 17
E

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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SSRS Opinion Panel Omnibus
Study #X8919

TABLE 012 (continued)

October 4 - 7, 2024

TOSU2d. How much do you agree or disagree with the following?
I'm more irritable because I don't get enough alone time

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e mmm e m EDUCATION —————————————m——————————————— REGION PARTY ID
—————————— G E LESS -—————-—-—-—--------- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER ———————————————————————= —————————————————
FE- = THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
Strongly 173 70 102 19 33 49 72 76 31 22 42 64 44 65 109 62 22 20 19 33 36 67 37 62 56 55
disagree 17 14 20 9 10 20 33 16 23 15 16 17 17 18 18 16 21 12 17 19 17 17 16 21 18 14
B DE DEF
Don't know/
Refused/Web 3 - 3 - - - 3 2 0 - - 2 0 - 3 - - - - - - 3 - 0 2 -
blank * 1 1 * * 1 * * 1 * 1
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note:

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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SSRS Opinion Panel Omnibus

Study #X8919

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

It is very
important to
my mental
health to
have adequate
alone time

I get less
alone time
around the
holidays

I wish I was
able to get
more alone
time for
myself

I'm more
irritable
because I
don't get
enough alone
time

October 4 - 7, 2024

TABLE 013
TOSU2 (a-d) . Strongly agree Summary
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER mmmmm EDUCATION ——=—————————————————————————— REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G LESS -——————-—-—--------- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER ———=———————————mmmmmmmmm mm e
FE- -7 THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
1004 447 540 157 348 250 249 402 152 151 297 311 263 423 625 355 76 152 127 178 215 347 262 314 321 368
1004 482 505 199 332 252 221 463 138 143 258 376 263 359 595 387 105 165 117 176 206 382 239 300 316 387
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
463 205 249 98 174 116 75 222 65 58 118 162 123 177 253 204 62 81 61 83 97 182 100 120 175 168
46 42 49 49 52 46 34 48 47 40 46 43 47 49 43 53 59 49 52 47 47 48 42 40 55 43
G G G O O X7
206 97 106 37 83 49 36 83 24 30 68 65 55 87 106 98 28 43 27 37 36 96 36 65 63 78
21 20 21 19 25 20 16 18 17 21 26 17 21 24 18 25 27 26 23 21 18 25 15 21 20 20
G H L O W
198 91 103 56 83 43 16 99 26 22 51 78 55 64 94 102 35 45 22 33 30 91 44 51 68 80
20 19 20 28 25 17 7 21 19 15 20 21 21 18 16 26 34 27 19 19 15 24 18 17 22 21
FG FG G o] 0s ¢] §)
140 64 74 37 66 27 9 75 10 17 37 51 39 50 67 70 26 35 9 21 26 69 25 28 46 65
14 13 15 19 20 11 4 16 7 12 14 14 15 14 11 18 25 21 8 12 13 18 10 9 15 17
FG FG G I o] 0s 0os W X
columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

(all pairs)

SSI'S

research. refined.
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SSRS Opinion Panel Omnibus October 4 -7, 2024
Study #X8919

TABLE 014
TOSU2 (a-d) . Agree Summary
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —=—=————mmmmmmmmmmmmm o REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---———----—————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —=———=——mm———mmmmmmm oo oo
FE-  —————————mmmmm—mmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1004 447 540 157 348 250 249 402 152 151 297 311 263 423 625 355 76 152 127 178 215 347 262 314 321 368
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1004 482 505 199 332 252 221 463 138 143 258 376 263 359 595 387 105 165 117 176 206 382 239 300 316 387

———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

[ [ [ [ [ [ o [ o [ o [ [ [ o [ o [ o [ o [ o [ [ [
5 s 5 s 5 s 5 s 5 s 5 s s 5 s 5 s 5 s 5 5 s 5 5 s 5

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
It is very
important to
my mental
health to 567 256 299 133 197 139 98 281 75 66 145 214 146 201 306 247 75 99 73 101 116 220 129 154 192 221
have adequate 56 53 59 67 59 55 45 61 54 46 56 57 56 56 51 64 71 60 63 57 56 58 54 51 61 57
alone time FG G G J o] o] o] X
I get less
alone time 461 227 225 97 162 119 83 230 43 59 127 163 122 172 254 194 46 83 66 87 90 185 99 132 135 193
around the 46 47 45 49 49 47 38 50 31 42 49 43 46 48 43 50 44 50 56 50 43 48 41 44 43 50
holidays G I I o] o]
I wish I was
able to get
more alone 432 214 208 101 153 116 62 216 57 49 109 162 117 148 240 180 55 77 48 74 77 174 107 129 132 172
time for 43 44 41 51 46 46 28 47 41 35 42 43 44 41 40 46 52 46 41 42 38 46 45 43 42 44
myself G G G J
I'm more
irritable
because I
don't get 359 181 173 78 137 85 58 186 41 51 82 137 101 118 203 142 41 68 33 58 74 142 84 101 103 155
enough alone 36 37 34 39 41 34 26 40 29 35 32 36 38 33 34 37 39 41 28 33 36 37 35 34 33 40
time G G IK S

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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